K

ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Colchester-Musquodoboit Valley: Margaret Witney (GPNS)
Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert

Date Filed: August 14, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 65,181.15
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 18,522.36

Filed by Official

Expense Category Agent
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00
Worker Remuneration 0.00
Publicity / Advertising 0.00
Travel 0.00
Campaign Functions 0.00
Other 0.00
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00

Subtotal $0.00
Disputed Claims 0.00
Total $0.00




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses

June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Colchester-Musquodoboit Valley: Willy Versteeg (NSLP)
Official Agent: Kelly Nauss
Date Filed: August 21, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 65,181.15
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 18,522.36

Election
Expense Category Filed :ge(r?:ficial EEI)i(giEIr:asi?osr

Reimbursement*

Headquarter Expenses $1,123.12 $1,123.12
Worker Remuneration 500.00 500.00
Publicity / Advertising 21,119.55 20,418.02
Travel 320.00 320.00
Campaign Functions 638.29 638.29
Other 65.22 65.22
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $ 23,766.18 $ 23,064.65
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 23,766.18 $ 23,064.65

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.



1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all

expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election

expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments

fora number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses
and inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.



ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Colchester-Musquodoboit Valley: Steve Streatch (PC)
Official Agent: Victor G. Farnell
Date Filed: August 18, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 65,181.15
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 18,522.36

Election
Expense Category Filed :ge(r?:ficial EEI)i(giEIr:asi?osr

Reimbursement*

Headquarter Expenses $ 3,442.67 $ 2,397.55
Worker Remuneration 5,340.00 5,340.00
Publicity / Advertising 28,896.00 28,896.00
Travel 3,413.71 3,413.71
Campaign Functions 4,124.87 4,124.87
Other 1,537.33 1,537.33
Personal Expenses of Candidate 522.00 522.00
Subtotal $ 47,276.58 $ 46,231.46
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 47,276.58 $ 46,231.46

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.



1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all

expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election

expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments

fora number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses
and inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.



ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Colchester-Musquodoboit Valley: Gary Burrill (NDP)
Official Agent: Barbara Bell
Date Filed: August 17, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 65,181.15
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 18,522.36

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $ 3,346.90 $ 3,346.90
Worker Remuneration 7,575.17 7,575.17
Publicity / Advertising 17,669.64 17,669.64
Travel 4,968.77 4,968.77
Campaign Functions 530.00 530.00
Other 1,683.78 1,683.78
Personal Expenses of Candidate 101.31 0.00
Subtotal $ 35,875.57 $ 35,774.26
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 35,875.57 $ 35,774.26

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




